

MARKET RELEASE

21 February 2014

Rampart Energy Ltd

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of Rampart Energy Ltd (the "Company") will be suspended from quotation immediately, at the request of the Company, in accordance with listing rule 17.2, pending an announcement in regards to a material capital raising.

Security Code: RTD RTDO

Shannon Hong Adviser, Listings Compliance



Rampart Energy Ltd

Suite 9 Lester Court, 75a Angas Street Adelaide SA 5000 Australia

T +61 8 8223 1681 F +61 8 8223 1685 E info@rampartenergy.com.au

ABN 86 115 229 984

21st February 2014

ASX Market Announcements, Australian Securities Exchange Limited, 20 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Attention Ms Lisa Banh

RE: RTD - Request for Voluntary Suspension

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2 the Company requests voluntary suspension of its securities to commence at market open today pending finalisation of arrangements for the capital raising referred to on 18 February 2014.

The Company requests that trading be suspended until after the expected announcement is made or until market open on Monday 24 February 2014, whichever is the earlier.

The Company is not aware of any reason why trading in its securities should not be temporarily suspended.

ME Lucas-Smith Company Secretary

For further information please contact:

Torey Marshall, Managing Director on 61 8 8223 1681; or

Mal Lucas-Smith, Company Secretary on 0418 366 532